CIAC Championship Meet

Event 1 Men 200 Yard Medley Relay
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Team

Timed Finals

West Haven
Sheehan

Foran

N. Haven/N. Branford
Lyman Hall

Timed Finals
Hamden

Branford

Cheshire

Fairfield Prep
Xavier-Middletown
ND-West Haven
Amity Regional
Shelton
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SCC Championship - 3/1/2006
Meet Program

Relay Seed Time

2:00.35
1:59.01
1:56.51
1:58.70
1:59.94
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1:53.47
1:45.10
1:43.29
1:41.12
1:42.42
1:44.64
1:49.20
1:55.16
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Finals

Place




CIAC Championship Meet

Event 2 Men 200 Yard Freestyle
Lane

Name

Heat 1 Timed Finals
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Andrew Benoit
David Cronin
Andrew Ringwood
Robert Dietter 111
Jared Chapman
Jonathan Wardle
David Nielsen
Marty Page
Timed Finals
Albert Munroe
Marco Ribeiro
Matthew Derwin
Nicholas Cosenza
Paul Veiga

Drew Madore
George Daniolos
Thomas Corona
Timed Finals
Douglas Carroll
James Pelletier
Thomas Barone
Thomas Finnucan
Brenden Conlin
Gregory Elia
Eliot Scymanski
Matteo Tunioli
Timed Finals
Jesse Hershman
Kristopher Fleming
Michael Gilligan
Matthew Watson
Mike Loftis
Patrick White
Jeremy Hoon
Samuel Dean-Lee

Year

12
12
11

11
12
11
10

11

11
10
10

10
11

12
11
12
10
11
12
10
12

12
11
11
10
12
10
12
11

SCC Championship - 3/1/2006
Meet Program

School

Hamden

Amity Regional
Cheshire

ND-West Haven

N. Haven/N. Branford
ND-West Haven
Xavier-Middletown
Foran

Foran

Cheshire

Cheshire
Xavier-Middletown
Cheshire

ND-West Haven
Fairfield Prep
Fairfield Prep

Shelton
Xavier-Middletown
Fairfield Prep
Amity Regional
Branford

Fairfield Prep
Hamden

Fairfield Prep

Hamden

Cheshire

Cheshire

Fairfield Prep
Branford

Fairfield Prep
Guilford
Xavier-Middletown
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Seed Time

2:10.07
2:05.29
2:04.43
2:02.75
2:03.69
2:04.56
2:06.83
2:10.35

2:01.99
2:01.40
2:0041
1:59.66
1:59.77
2:01.23
2:01.60
2:02.70

1:58.08
1:57.76
1:56.50
1:55.54
1:56.12
1:57.10
1:57.87
1:58.40

1:53.03
1:52.43
1:50.47
1:48.80
1:48.90
1:52.10
1:52.80
1:55.15

Finals

Place




CIAC Championship Meet

Event 3 Men 200 Yard IM

Lane

Name

Heat 1 Timed Finals

1
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Kevin Menescardi
Kevin Stengel

Christopher Yacobacci

Cailen Casey
Gregory Andrus
Adam Keithan

Alexander Ostapenko

Christina Riccitelli
Timed Finals
Carmine Peluso
Matthew Carpinella
Adam Zona

Bart Platow
Dustin Hennessey
Brian Power
Dylan Heer
Kevin Purdy
Timed Finals
Aaron Cubells
Gregory Swan
Dan Aupi

Eric Sokolosky
Ryan Lemere
Charles Helm
Colin Barnett
Thomas Radovich
Timed Finals
Matthew Magura
James Remigino
Andrew Royster
Daniel Platow
Andrew Grinalds
Colin McPhelimy
Marshall Kearney
Aidan Warhall

Year

9
10

9
12
10
11
10
10

9
10
11

9
11

9

9
10

10

9
10
10
10
11
11
12

12

9
12
11

9
12
10
11

SCC Championship - 3/1/2006
Meet Program

School

Cheshire

Fairfield Prep
ND-West Haven
ND-West Haven
Amity Regional
Xavier-Middletown
Hamden

N. Haven/N. Branford

ND-West Haven
Hamden

Foran

Fairfield Prep
Branford

Fairfield Prep
Xavier-Middletown
Amity Regional

Hamden
Amity Regional
Branford
Branford
Amity Regional
Cheshire
Cheshire
Branford

Fairfield Prep
Xavier-Middletown
ND-West Haven
Fairfield Prep
Fairfield Prep
Xavier-Middletown
Xavier-Middletown
ND-West Haven
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Seed Time

2:29.39
2:27.50
2:24.44
2:23.37
2:23.54
2:25.33
2:28.72
2:30.30

2:22.77
2:20.66
2:18.10
2:17.23
2:17.45
2:20.43
2:21.21
2:22.97

2:14.73
2:13.69
2:12.78
2:11.20
2:11.21
2:13.15
2:13.81
2:16.16

2:08.80
2:06.31
2:04.66
1:59.40
2:03.50
2:04.78
2:07.93
2:10.11

Finals

Place




CIAC Championship Meet

Event 4 Men 50 Yard Freestyle
Lane Name Year

Heat 1 Timed Finals

1 Joseph Homza 11
2 Tony Hong 11
3 Timothy DeOcejo 10
4 JiHun Eun 12
5  Thomas Casey Jr. 12
6  Michael Thompson 10
7  Lyle Olson 12
8  Matthew Carling 11
Heat 2 Timed Finals
1 Jonathan Kruger 11
2 Patrick Gleeton 11
3 John Secondi 12
4  Joseph Benz 10
5  Ted Gargano 11
6  Anthony Sbona 10
7  Mark Gracia 10
8  Scott Whynall 10
Heat 3 Timed Finals
1 JiYoon Kim 12
2 Samuel Laden 12
3 Justin Cheng 12
4  Blake Williams 10
5  Matt Ormrod 12
6  Christopher Brennan 9
7  James Crowther 11
8  Peter Malone 12
Heat 4 Timed Finals
1  Kevin McDonald 10
2 Edward Fitzpatrick 10
3 Owen Rood 10
4 Richard Ulatowski 11
5  Schuyler Beeman 12
6  Oswaldo Torres 11
7  Ryan Pramer 11
8  Daniel Remigino 12

SCC Championship - 3/1/2006
Meet Program

School

Fairfield Prep

N. Haven/N. Branford
Hand-Madison
Hamden

Shelton

Branford

Branford
Xavier-Middletown

ND-West Haven
Cheshire

ND-West Haven
Fairfield Prep
Branford
Xavier-Middletown
Xavier-Middletown
Xavier-Middletown

Cheshire
Cheshire
Fairfield Prep
Cheshire
Branford
Fairfield Prep
Sheehan
Sheehan

N. Haven/N. Branford
Fairfield Prep
Branford

ND-West Haven
Guilford

Fairfield Prep
Fairfield Prep
Xavier-Middletown
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Seed Time

25.29
25.13
25.08
24.99
25.01
25.11
25.29
25.36

24.90
24.79
24.64
23.90
24.42
24.71
24.89
24.95

23.70
23.65
23.56
23.29
23.38
23.60
23.68
23.90

23.02
22.70
22.49
21.66
21.93
22.66
23.00
23.18

Finals

Place




CIAC Championship Meet

Event 5 Men 1 mtr Diving

Lane

Name

Heat 1 Timed Finals

1
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20
21
22
23
24

Frank Moran
Brian Conlon
Brendan Sarpu
Kristen Winner
Robby Dextradeur
Brian McCord
Ryan MacDonald
Daniel Thomann
Paul Scafariello
Brett Carisio
Andrew Strauss
Lauren D'Angelo
Timothy Cyr
Mark Gracia
Kayla Dumas
Daniel Mazzaferro
Michael Limosani
Raymond Veillette
Derek Rand
Matthew Milano
Stephen Ferreira
Keith Ruffin
Tyler Mangs
Hillary Krombel

Year

10
11
10

9

9
12

9
11
12
11
10

9
11
10
12
12

9

9
10
11
12
11
11
10

SCC Championship - 3/1/2006
Meet Program

School

East Haven
Branford
Xavier-Middletown
Cheshire

Branford

West Haven
ND-West Haven
Xavier-Middletown
Hamden

Cheshire

Hamden

Lyman Hall
Hamden
Xavier-Middletown
Lyman Hall
Cheshire

ND-West Haven
ND-West Haven
Amity Regional
ND-West Haven
Hand-Madison
West Haven
Branford

Lyman Hall
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Seed Time

NP

NP
125.00
152.75

NP
162.50
136.00
168.00
135.50
153.55
135.00
159.60
198.25
254.00
131.00
332.50
135.00
125.00
203.29
168.50
238.00
126.20

NP
148.15

Finals

Place




CIAC Championship Meet

Event 6 Men 100 Yard Butterfly
Lane

Name

Heat 1 Timed Finals
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Ryan Smith

Layth Abu-Sitteh
Thomas Casey Jr.
Oliver DeDominicis

Philip VanGraafeiland

Jon Huang
Yucheng Li

Peter Vogel
Timed Finals
Michael Groth
Dustin Hennessey
Samuel Rosier
Bart Platow
Thomas White
Jared Kononchik
Andrew Hoefling
Brett Park

Timed Finals
Adam Zona

Lyle Olson

Peter Malone
Blake Williams
Gregory Elia
Edward Testa
Nermin Omerovic
Anthony Sbona
Timed Finals
Raymond Beaulac
Jeremy Hoon
Oswaldo Torres
Nicholas Naumann
JiYoon Kim
Andrew Royster
Connor Pennoyer
Ryan Lemere

Year

11

9
12
10
10

9
10
10

11
11
12

9
12
12
11
10

11
12
12
10
12
10
11
10

11
12
11
11
12
12
11
10

SCC Championship - 3/1/2006
Meet Program

School

ND-West Haven
West Haven
Shelton

Cheshire
Xavier-Middletown
Xavier-Middletown
Cheshire

ND-West Haven

Fairfield Prep
Branford

Amity Regional
Fairfield Prep
Fairfield Prep
Cheshire
Xavier-Middletown
ND-West Haven

Foran

Branford

Sheehan

Cheshire

Fairfield Prep
Cheshire

Lyman Hall
Xavier-Middletown

Branford

Guilford

Fairfield Prep
Xavier-Middletown
Cheshire

ND-West Haven
Fairfield Prep
Amity Regional
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Seed Time

1:07.84
1:06.42
1:05.49
1:05.11
1:05.42
1:06.23
1:07.18
1:07.92

1:03.28
1:03.09
1:02.54
1:02.22
1:02.36
1:02.70
1:03.27
1:04.57

1:00.97
1:00.04
58.74
58.12
58.43
58.98
1:00.10
1:01.54

57.57
56.58
55.59
54.28
55.24
56.10
57.56
57.64

Finals

Place




CIAC Championship Meet

Event 7 Men 100 Yard Freestyle
Lane Name Year

Heat 1 Timed Finals

1 Mark Waclawiak 11
2 Timothy Cronin 10
3 Patrick Gleeton 11
4 Jonathan Kruger 11
5  Terry Keegan 10
6  Scott Whynall 10
7  Tim Russo 12
8  James Shannon 10
Heat 2 Timed Finals
1 Michael Thompson 10
2 Eric Park 10
3 Daniel Thomann 11
4 James Crowther 11
5  Aaron Cubells 10
6  Stephen Andrus 12
7  Colin McCormick 10
8  Ji Hun Eun 12
Heat 3 Timed Finals
1 Thomas Finnucan 10
2 Colin Barnett 11
3 Douglas Carroll 12
4  Daniel Remigino 12
5  Matt Ormrod 12
6  Eric Sokolosky 10
7  Colin Newton 12
8  James Pelletier 11
Heat 4 Timed Finals
1 Edward Fitzpatrick 10
2 Mike Loftis 12
3 Owen Rood 10
4 Richard Ulatowski 11
5  Michael Gilligan 11
6  Christopher Woolston 12
7  Jesse Hershman 12
8  Ryan Pramer 11

SCC Championship - 3/1/2006
Meet Program

School

Branford

Amity Regional
Cheshire

ND-West Haven
Fairfield Prep
Xavier-Middletown
Lyman Hall
Shelton

Branford

Amity Regional
Xavier-Middletown
Sheehan

Hamden

Amity Regional
Cheshire

Hamden

Amity Regional
Cheshire

Shelton
Xavier-Middletown
Branford

Branford

Branford
Xavier-Middletown

Fairfield Prep
Branford
Branford
ND-West Haven
Cheshire
Fairfield Prep
Hamden
Fairfield Prep
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Seed Time

57.08
56.92
56.12
55.66
5591
56.21
56.95
57.26

54.87
54.67
53.79
53.53
53.76
54.57
54.69
55.02

53.12
53.08
52.14
51.68
51.88
52.57
53.10
53.21

50.81
50.12
49.99
47.89
49.97
50.05
50.72
51.00

Finals

Place




CIAC Championship Meet

Event 8 Men 500 Yard Freestyle
Lane Name Year

Heat 1 Timed Finals

1 Kyle Mata 9
2 Andrew Benoit 12
3 David Meeske 9
4  Kevin Stengel 10
5  Nicholas Vezzoli 10
6  Brent Craemer 11
7  Eric Granucci 9
8  Michael Brophy 10
Heat 2 Timed Finals
1 David Cronin 12
2 Thomas Corona 11
3 Tyler Champagne 9
4  Drew Madore 9
5 Andrew Ringwood 11
6  Jared Chapman 11
7  Paul Gifford 9
8  Marty Page 10
Heat 3 Timed Finals
1  Nicholas Cosenza 10
2 George Daniolos 10
3 Samuel Dean-Lee 11
4 Brenden Conlin 11
5  Matthew Derwin 11
6  Robert Dietter 111 9
7  Marco Ribeiro 9
8  Jonathan Wardle 12
Heat 4 Timed Finals
1 Gregory Swan 9
2 Aidan Warhall 11
3 Jon O'Connor 11
4  Daniel Platow 11
5  Matthew Watson 10
6  Patrick White 10
7  Eliot Scymanski 10
8  Matteo Tunioli 12

SCC Championship - 3/1/2006
Meet Program

School

Foran

Hamden

Amity Regional
Fairfield Prep
Xavier-Middletown
Sheehan

Hamden

Shelton

Amity Regional
Fairfield Prep

Amity Regional
ND-West Haven
Cheshire

N. Haven/N. Branford
Cheshire

Foran

Xavier-Middletown
Fairfield Prep
Xavier-Middletown
Branford

Cheshire

ND-West Haven
Cheshire

ND-West Haven

Amity Regional
ND-West Haven
Fairfield Prep
Fairfield Prep
Fairfield Prep
Fairfield Prep
Hamden
Fairfield Prep
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Seed Time

6:16.01
6:04.90
5:58.16
5:54.54
5:57.98
5:59.45
6:07.48
6:16.53

5:48.91
5:44.51
5:36.21
5:34.29
5:35.44
5:41.72
5:47.76
5:52.94

5:28.07
5:25.00
5:21.50
5:20.84
5:21.47
5:21.81
5:26.14
5:33.30

5:14.57
5:14.03
4:59.90
4:48.60
4:54.50
5:07.30
5:14.22
5:15.70

Finals

Place




CIAC Championship Meet

Event 9 Men 200 Yard Freestyle Relay
Lane Team

Heat 1 Timed Finals
2 West Haven

3 N. Haven/N. Branford
4  Foran
5  Sheehan
6  Lyman Hall
Heat 2 Timed Finals
1 Hamden
2  Xavier-Middletown
3 Cheshire
4  Fairfield Prep
5  Branford
6 ND-West Haven
7  Amity Regional
8  Shelton

SCC Championship - 3/1/2006

Meet Program

Relay

> > > > >
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Hy-Tek's MEET MANAGER Page 1

Seed Time

1:48.80
1:45.32
1:41.44
1:42.34
1:46.58

1:40.25
1:35.15
1:33.35
1:31.03
1:32.60
1:34.31
1:38.91
1:40.53

Finals

Place




CIAC Championship Meet

Event 10 Men 100 Yard Backstroke
Lane Name Year

Heat 1 Timed Finals

1 Tyler Champagne 9
2 Connor Jetta 10
3 Christopher Blotney 12
4  James Shannon 10
5  Thomas Nielson 9
6  Jordan Amdur 11
7  Christopher Adams 11
8  Christina Riccitelli 10
Heat 2 Timed Finals
1 Patrick Kavanaugh 11
2 Albert Munroe 11
3 Andrew McClintock 12
4 Christopher Johnson 11
5  Cailen Casey 12
6  Adam Chlus 11
7  Carmine Peluso 9
8  Philip VanGraafeiland 10
Heat 3 Timed Finals
1 Eric Schwaber 10
2 Stephen Andrus 12
3 David Nielsen 11
4  Edward Testa 10
5  Connor Pennoyer 11
6  Jared Kononchik 12
7  Adam Bjornberg 9
8  Joseph Benz 10
Heat 4 Timed Finals
1 Christian Rathkopf 12
2 Colin Newton 12
3 Andrew Grinalds 9
4 Schuyler Beeman 12
5  Christopher Woolston 12
6  Nicholas Naumann 11
7  Kevin McDonald 10
8  Kiristopher Fleming 11

SCC Championship - 3/1/2006
Meet Program

School

Amity Regional
Shelton

West Haven

Shelton
Xavier-Middletown
Amity Regional
Shelton

N. Haven/N. Branford

Sheehan

Foran

Hamden

Guilford

ND-West Haven
Xavier-Middletown
ND-West Haven
Xavier-Middletown

Amity Regional
Amity Regional
Xavier-Middletown
Cheshire

Fairfield Prep
Cheshire

Sheehan

Fairfield Prep

Fairfield Prep
Branford

Fairfield Prep
Guilford

Fairfield Prep
Xavier-Middletown
N. Haven/N. Branford
Cheshire
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Seed Time

1:09.71
1:08.50
1:07.87
1:07.51
1:07.78
1:07.88
1:09.21
1:10.42

1:06.89
1:06.10
1:05.91
1:03.91
1:04.59
1:06.07
1:06.64
1:06.92

1:02.33
1:00.73
1:00.25

59.15
1:00.20
1:00.65
1:01.80
1:02.90

59.04
57.89
57.20
54.36
56.86
57.68
58.97
59.07

Finals

Place




CIAC Championship Meet

Event 11 Men 100 Yard Breaststroke
Lane Name Year

Heat 1 Timed Finals

1 Brian Song 10
2 Eric Schwaber 10
3 Gregory Buchek 12
4  Thomas Radovich 12
5  Thomas White 12
6  Christopher Yacobacci 9
7  Matthew Carpinella 10
8  Tony Hong 11
Heat 2 Timed Finals
1  Brian Power 9
2 Michael Groth 11
3 Alexander Ostapenko 10
4  Dylan Heer 9
5  Eric Park 10
6  Joseph Luchini 10
7  David Ricard 11
8  Darren Skuches 11
Heat 3 Timed Finals
1 Paul Veiga 10
2 Colin McCormick 10
3 Timothy DeOcejo 10
4 Charles Helm 11
5  Marshall Kearney 10
6  Dan Aupi 10
7  Ted Gargano 11
8  Raymond Beaulac 11
Heat 4 Timed Finals
1 Christopher Brennan 9
2 Colin McPhelimy 12
3 Samuel Laden 12
4  Matthew Magura 12
5  James Remigino 9
6  Thomas Barone 12
7  Jon O'Connor 11
8  John Secondi 12

SCC Championship - 3/1/2006
Meet Program

School

Amity Regional
Amity Regional
ND-West Haven
Branford

Fairfield Prep
ND-West Haven
Hamden

N. Haven/N. Branford

Fairfield Prep
Fairfield Prep
Hamden
Xavier-Middletown
Amity Regional
Branford
Xavier-Middletown
Foran

Cheshire

Cheshire
Hand-Madison
Cheshire
Xavier-Middletown
Branford

Branford

Branford

Fairfield Prep
Xavier-Middletown
Cheshire

Fairfield Prep
Xavier-Middletown
Fairfield Prep
Fairfield Prep
ND-West Haven
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Seed Time

:12.19
:11.96
:11.79
:11.49
:11.65
:11.82
:12.05
:12.69

— e e e e e e

:11.21
:10.39
:09.87
:09.75
:09.85
:09.95
:10.73
1:11.23
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1:09.61
1:08.56
1:08.13
1:06.90
1:06.96
1:08.34
1:09.31
1:09.70

1:05.20
1:04.56
1:02.12
1:01.50
1:01.96
1:02.60
1:05.00
1:06.58

Finals

Place




CIAC Championship Meet

Event 12 Men 400 Yard Freestyle Relay
Lane Team

Heat 1 Timed Finals
2 West Haven

3  Foran
4  Sheehan
5  N. Haven/N. Branford
6  Lyman Hall
Heat 2 Timed Finals
1 Amity Regional
2 ND-West Haven
3 Cheshire
4  Fairfield Prep
5  Branford
6 Hamden
7  Xavier-Middletown
8  Shelton

SCC Championship - 3/1/2006
Meet Program

Relay
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Seed Time

4:06.00
4:00.21
3:54.38
3:57.57
4:03.66

3:41.95
3:32.56
3:31.38
3:24.45
3:27.72
3:31.55
3:35.76
3:51.15

Finals

Place




